
Mr. Roberts . Dowey 
Tr&ini O!'ficcr 
Personnel li.!anagement Di vision 
Oi Vil Service Depar ent 
City of IDs Ange 
Room ~. 200 North Spring Street 
Los Angel s 12, Cal1rornia 

Dear Mr. Doweyt 

July 15, 1959 

During the past ttro quarters • Hoang Van Loe has been attending class 
on this campus 1n the field or Public Administration. He has also 
ttended a special class given at the Stat.e Capitol ror state esnp1oyeea 

on the subject Of Administrative M nage ent. 

rr. 1oc 1s employed in the De rtment of Information in Vietnam and w 
one of several peopli designated to stuey in the area Of organization and 
· anagement. Before returning to Vietnam, w are very anxtou for • L:>c 
to have the opportunity to a th organization an management work being 
done in various of fices . 

He ii now in the final phase o! hie stay in t United States. He has alr · dy 
visited Federal and local gover nt l offie in .?ashington, Albany, Ottawa, 
Toronto, Chicago nd Denver. In additi..on1 he h · Vi.sited som priva.t 
industcy offices through arrangements made by the ational Office . ian anent 
Association. 

Please find enclosed, for your information, a biogr phi.cal sketch on Mr. Loe . 
If 1 t ie convenient, I would very much like have Mr. too visit your 
organi~ation during the week or AUgust 10 through 14th. 

Thank you very nch for your assistance., 

EMCna 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Adxnini.strative Assiutaut 

July 15, 1959

Mr. Robert S. Dowey
Training Officer
Personnel Management Division
Civil Service Department
City of Los Angeles
Room 5, 200 North Spring Street
Los Angeles 12, California

Dear Mr. Dowey:

During the past two quarters Mr. Hoang Van Loc has been attending classes
on this campus in the field of Public Administration. He has also
attended a special class given at the State Capitol for state employees
on the subject of Administrative Management.

Mr. Loc is employed in the Department of Information in Vietnam and was
one of several people designated to study in the area of organization and
management. Before returning to Vietnam, we are very anxious for Mr. Loc
to have the opportunity to see the organization and management work being
done in various offices.

He is now in the final phase of his stay in the United States. He has already
visited Federal and local governmental offices in Washington, Albany, Ottawa,
Toronto, Chicago and Denver. In addition, he has visited some private
industry offices through arrangements made by the National Office Management
Association.

Please find enclosed, for your information, a biographical sketch on Mr. Loc.
If it is convenient, I would very much like to have Mr. Loc visit your
organization during the week of August 10 through 14th.

Thank you very much for your assistance.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant

EMC:



July 15, 1959 

Mr. Ral}il D. Cook 
Personnel g nt Analyst 
State P61'"Bonnel Board 
801 Capitol Avenue 
Sacr ento, Caliromia 

Dear Mr. Cook: 

During th past two quarters • Hoang V n Loe bas been attending classes 
on t hi!J c pus in tt<.e field of public admin18tration. He ba also 
ttended a pecial class p,iven at the Stat C pitol for state employe 

on th subject of administrative management. 

• Ice employed in th iparbnent of Info tion in Vietnam and 
was on of eral people design ted to sbl in th area of orgoniz tion 
and agement. Be.fore returning to Vietnam, we are ry anxious for 
• • Loe to have the opportunity to ee e organiz tion and rnar.ager.icnt wrk 
being d.Ons in variou of ficei; . 

He ia now in the final phase of his stay :tn the United Sta.tee. He has 
already visited ederal end loc gov; ntal offie in asbington, Albany, 
ottawa, Toronto, Chicago and Denver. In ddition, he has visited so ie 

priva e indu try orfioes through rrang nts de by the ~ational Off ice 
nagement .Associ.tltion. 

?lease find enclosed, tor your information• biogr phieal sketch on rr. 
Loo. It it is convenient, I would very ch like to have • • Loo vi.Sit 
your org ization during the v ek of Augu t 17 to the 24th. 

Thank you very mucll !or your assistance. 

am 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie 1J'UnningbaJ3 
Adm1n1st.rat1ve Assistant 

,. 
J 

July 15, 1959

Mr. Ralph D. Cook
Personnel Management Analyst
State Personnel Board
801 Capitol Avenue
Sacramento, California

Dear Mr. Cook:

During the past two quarters Mr. Hoang Van Loc has been attending classes
on this campus in the field of public administration. He has also
attended a special class given at the State Capitol for state employees
on the subject of administrative management.

Mr. Loc is employed in the Department of Information in Vietnam and
was one of several people designated to study in the area of organization
and management. Before returning to Vietnam, we are very anxious for
Mr. Loc to have the opportunity to see the organization and management work
being done in various offices.

He is now in the final phase of his stay in the United States. He has
already visited Federal and local governmental offices in Washington, Albany,
Ottawa, Toronto, Chicago and Denver. In addition, he has visited some
private industry offices through arrangements made by the National Office
Management Association.

Please find enclosed, for your information, a biographical sketch on Mr.
Loc. If it is convenient, I would very much like to have Mr. Loc visit
your organization during the week of August 17 to the 24th.

Thank you very much for your assistance.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant

EMC:



EDMUND G. BROWN 
Gover'lor of Californ ia C~LIFO~NI~ STATE l>E~SONNEL 10~~1) 

• 
BOARD MEMBERS 

R 0 BE RT S. ASH 

GLENN R. BAKER 

FORD A. CHATTERS 

ROBERT D. GRAY 

EMERY E. OLSON 

SAN FRANCISCO BRANCH 
NORMAN BEALS 
515 Van Ness Avenue 

(2) 

BOl Capitol Avenue 
SACRAMENTO 

(14) 

July 23, 1959 

LOS ANGELES BRANCH 
FRANKLIN E. KLINE 
110 State Bu i ld i ng 

(12) 

J 0 H N F. F I S H E R 
Execut i ve Off i ce r 

Miss Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 
Michigan State University 
East Lansing, Michigan 

Dear Miss Cunningham: 

Your letter of July 15 to Mr. Ralph D. Cook was referred to 
me for answer since Mr. Cook is presently on another assignment with 
the State Personnel Board. I hope the delay in answering was not in­
convenient but I have been out of town for several weeks. 

We will be pleased to have Mr. Hoang Van Loe visit us during 
the week of August 17-24 and will be glad to arrange whatever contacts 
are in keeping with his principle fields of interest. 

From the biographical sketch which you enclosed, it appears 
that Mr. Loc 1s principle interests are in the field of organization 
and management rather than personnel administration. The organization 
and management functions in State service are administered primarily 
by the State Department of Finance. While the training, management 
development, and work improvement activities of the State Personnel 
Board might be of interest, we would conclude from your letter that 
Mr. Loe might prefer to spend a majority of his time in the Department 
of Finance and perhaps with one or two officials of operating 
departments. 

Could you clarify for us the degree of interest which Mr. Loe 
has in the field of personnel administration as compared to the field 
of organization and management . Could you also let us know whether 
Mr. Loe will be with us for several days or for a full week. While 
awaiting your answer, I will make tentative arrangements for Mr. Loe to 
meet with several officials of the Personnel Board with responsibilities 
relating to his apparent fields of interest. 

Very truly yours, 

/~~/st 
BERNARD P. DO 
Personnel Mana ment Analyst 

BPD:lam 

EDMUND G. BROWN
CALIFORNIA STATE PERSONNEL BOARDGovernor of California

BOARD MEMBERS JOHN F. FISHERSAN FRANCISCO BRANCH LOS ANGELES BRANCH801 Capitol AvenueROBERT S. ASH Executive OfficerNORMAN BEALS FRANKLIN E. KLINESACRAMENTO
515 Van Ness Avenue 110 State Building(14)GLENN R. BAKER

(2) (12)

FORD A. CHATTERS

July 23, 1959ROBERT D. GRAY
EMERY E. OLSON

Miss Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant
Michigan State University
East Lansing, Michigan

Dear Miss Cunningham:

Your letter of July 15 to Mr. Ralph D. Cook was referred to
me for answer since Mr. Cook is presently on another assignment with
the State Personnel Board. I hope the delay in answering was not in-
convenient but I have been out of town for several weeks.

We will be pleased to have Mr. Hoang Van Loc visit us during
the week of August 17-24 and will be glad to arrange whatever contacts
are in keeping with his principle fields of interest.

From the biographical sketch which you enclosed, it appears
that Mr. Loc's principle interests are in the field of organization
and management rather than personnel administration. The organization
and management functions in State service are administered primarily
by the State Department of Finance. While the training, management
development, and work improvement activities of the State Personnel
Board might be of interest, we would conclude from your letter that
Mr. Loc might prefer to spend a majority of his time in the Department
of Finance and perhaps with one or two officials of operating
departments.

Could you clarify for us the degree of interest which Mr. Loc
has in the field of personnel administration as compared to the field
of organization and management. Could you also let us know whether
Mr. Loc will be with us for several days or for a full week. While
awaiting your answer, I will make tentative arrangements for Mr. Loc to
meet with several officials of the Personnel Board with responsibilities
relating to his apparent fields of interest.

Very truly yours,

BERNARD P. DONNELLY
Personnel Management Analyst

BPD:lam



Mr. Bernard P. Donnelly 
Personnel Management Analyst 
California State Personnel Board 
801 Capitol Avenue 
Sacramento 14, California 

Dear Mr. Donnelly: 

July 28, 1959 

Thank you for your letter of July 23rd regarding • Hoang Van Loe• s 
visit to the California State Personnel Board. Mr. Loe will be 1n 
Sacramento for the entire week of August 17th. 

Our primary training responsibility to • Loe is 1n the field or 
organization and management. However,. he felt that his visit to the 
United States Civil Service Commission was one of the most interesting 
and useful. It is for this reason that I would like to suggest that 
1r. Loe be given the opportunity to observe those activities you suggested 

'for the first days of his visit. In addition, I would be very appreciative 
if you could arrange for him to viSit pertinent sections of the Department 
or Finance. 

Thank you. 

EMC:nm 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 

July 28, 1959

Mr. Bernard P. Donnelly
Personnel Management Analyst
California State Personnel Board
801 Capitol Avenue
Sacramento 14, California

Dear Mr. Donnelly:

Thank you for your letter of July 23rd regarding Mr. Hoang Van Loc's
visit to the California State Personnel Board. Mr. Loc will be in
Sacramento for the entire week of August 17th.

Our primary training responsibility to Mr. Loc is in the field of
organization and management. However, he felt that his visit to the
United States Civil Service Commission was one of the most interesting
and useful. It is for this reason that I would like to suggest that
Mr. Loc be given the opportunity to observe those activities you suggested
for the first days of his visit. In addition, I would be very appreciative
if you could arrange for him to visit pertinent sections of the Department
of Finance.

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Adminis trative Assistant

EMC:rm



Mr. Robert Blair, Assistant Director 
Denver Reeional Office 
Institute of Internationa+ &lucation 
16o5 Pennsylvania Street 
Denver 31 Colorado 

Dear Mr. Blair: 

July 16, 1959 

Thank you for your letter of ~ l3. Hi:·. Loe will be arriving 
on the Denver Zephyr at 9 a . m. on August lst. He will depart 
for IDs Angeles on Santa Fe 19 on August 7. 

Please find enclosed the biographical sketch which was inadvert­
ently omitted from rrry earlier letter. 

Enc: 1 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 

July 16, 1959

Mr. Robert Blair, Assistant Director
Denver Regional Office
Institute of International Education
1605 Pennsylvania Street
Denver 3, Colorado

Dear Mr. Blair:

Thank you for your letter of July 13. Mr. Loc will be arriving
on the Denver Zephyr at 9 a.m. on August 1st. He will depart
for Los Angeles on Santa Fe 19 on August 7.

Please find enclosed the biographical sketch which was inadvert-
ently omitted from my earlier letter.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant

Enc: 1



INSTITUTE OF 

INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION 
INCORPORATED 

I EAST 67TH STREET, NEW YORK 21, NEW YORK • LEHIGH 5-3400 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN OFFICE • 1605 PENNSYLVANIA STREET • DENVER 3, COLOR ADO • ACOMA 2-1895 

Miss Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 
Vietnam Project 
Michigan State University 
East Lansing, Michigan 

Dear Miss Cunningham: 

July 22, 1959 

In Mr. Blair ' s absence from the office on vacation, I am trying to 
arrange for Mr. Loc 1s visit to Denver. Will you be good enough 
to let me know where he will be staying or if he has no reservations, 
whether you would like us to make some for him, indicating about what 
price range. It is impossible for us to meet the train but we will 
have a letter waiting for him at his hotel upon arrival and will do 
our best to help him with his program while he is here . 

EB/f 
th Blanc 

Associate 

copy

to
INSTITUTE OF

SECURITY

INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION
NEWYORK

INCORPORATED
1 EAST 67TH STREET, NEW YORK 21. NEW YORK . LEHIGH 5-3400

1605 PENNSYLVANIA STREETROCKY MOUNTAIN OFFICE ACOMA 2-1895DENVER 3, COLORADO .

July 22, 1959

Miss Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant
Vietnam Project
Michigan State University
East Lansing, Michigan

Dear Miss Cunningham:

In Mr. Blair's absence from the office on vacation, I am trying to
arrange for Mr.. Loc's visit to Denver. Will you be good enough
to let me know where he will be staying or if he has no reservations,
whether you would like us to make some for him, indicating about what
price range. It is impossible for us to meet the train but we will
have a letter waiting for him at his hotel upon arrival and will do
our best to help him with his program while he is here.

Blauc

Sincerely,

EligatetteElizabeth Blanc
EB/f Associate
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